APPENDIX A

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION
REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
DATED January 31, 2021

BOARD SECRETARY'S MONTHLY CERTIFICATION
BUDGETARY LINE ITEM STATUS

PURSUANT TO NJAC 6A:23-2.11(c)3, | CERTIFY AS OF
January 31, 2021 NO BUDGETARY LINE ITEM ACCOUNT
HAS BEEN OVEREXPENDED IN VIOLATION OF

NJAC BA:23-2.11(a).

BOARD SECRETARY January 31, 2021



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 1 of 42
Nutley Board of Education 02M17/21 13:56

Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 1/31/2021 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $7,177,342.33
102 - 108 Cash Equivalents $2,200.00
111 Investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $2,755,731.97
117 Maintenance Reserve Account $151,672.02
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $2,657,086.00

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund $54,483.91

141 Intergovernmental - State $1,076,210.98

142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00

143 intergovernmental - Other $0.00

153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of § ) $5,429.64 $1,136,124.53
Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund ($5,429.84)

151, 152 Cther (Net of estimated uncollectable of § } $0.00 ($5,429.64)
Cther Current Assets $0.00
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues $68,324,596.00

302 Less revenues ($40,013,278.78) $28,311,317.22

Total assets and reseources

$42,186,044 .43
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 1/31/2021 Fund: 10 GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE

Liabilities and Fund Eguity

Liabilities:
411 intergovernmental accounts payable - state
421 Accounts payable
431 Contracts payable
451 Loans payable
481 Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances
761 Capital reserve account - July
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve
307 Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve eligible costs
308 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess cosis
764 Maintenance reserve account - July
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July
607 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve
762 Adult education programs
750-752,76x% Other reserves
601 Appropriations
602 Less: Expenditures {$34,944,818.21}
Less: Encumbrances (824,724,520.74)

Total appropriated

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1
771 Designated fund balance
303 Budgeted fund balance

Total fund batance

Total liabilities and fund equity

$2,352,316.63
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$160,677.97
$0.00

$0.00

$6.00

$0.00

$0.00

$72,433,848.20

($59,669,338.95)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$22,073.43
$0.00

$22,073.43

$24,724,520.74

$2,352,316.63

$160,577.97

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,764,509.25
$40,001,924.59

$5,672,624.41
$0.00
($3,510,578.00}
$42,163,971.00
$42,186,044.43
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Nuttey Board of Education

Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 1/31/2021 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE
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02/17/21 13:56

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalenis
111 Investments
116 Capital Reserve Account
17 Maintenance Reserve Account
18 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmentat - Federal

143 intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 Other (net of estimated unccliectable of § )

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncoliectable of § }
Other Current Assets
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues

302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

$0.00
$115,351.00
$338,915.00
$2,845.36
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,842,467.00
($1,073,268.19)

($7,835.21)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$457,111.36

$0.00

$0.00

$769,198.81

$1.218.474.96
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 1/31/2021 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
101 Cash in bank
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
421 Accounts payable
431 Contracts payable
451 lL.oans payabie
481 Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances
761 Capital reserve account - July
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess cosis
764 Maintenance reserve account - July
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve
316 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July
607 Add: increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve
312 Less: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve
762 Adult education programs
750-752,76x% Other reserves
801 Appropriations
802 Less: Expenditures {$1,000,802.93)

Less: Encumbrances {$853,379.88)
Total appropriated

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1
771 Designated fund balance
303 Budgeted fund balance

Total fund balance

Total liahilities and fund equity

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,414,506.90

{$1,854,182.81)

($7.835.21)

$0.00

$0.00

$6.00

$0.00
$162,772.01
$44.99

$162,817.00

$853,379.88

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$560,324.09
$1,413,703.97

$184,400.93
$0.00
($542,446.94)
$1,055,657.96
$1,218,474.96



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 15 of 42
Nutley Board of Education 02/17/21 13:56

Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 1/31/2021 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $437,085.34
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $0.00
11 Investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

Accounis Receivable:

132 Interfund $0.00
141 intergovernmentat - State $12,803.63
142 Intergovernmentat - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00
163, 154 Other {net of estimated uncollectable of } $0.00 $12,803.63

Loans Receivabie:

131 interfund $0.00

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of § ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues $0.00

302 Less revenues $0.00 $0.00

Total assets and resources $449.888.97
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 1/31/2021 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
421 Accounts payable
431 Contracts payable
451 Loans payable
481 Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances
761 Capital reserve account - July
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve
307 l.ess: Bud. wid cap. reserve eligible costs
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess cosis
764 Maintenance reserve account - July
606 Add: Increase in mainfenance reserve
310 Less: Bud. w/d frorn maintenance reserve
766 Reserve for Cur. Exp, Emergencies - July
607 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve
312 l.ess: Bud. w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve
762 Adult education programs
750-752,76x Other reserves
601 Appropriations
602 Less: Expenditures $0.00

Less: Encumbrances {$11,572.93)
Total appropriated

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1
771 Designated fund batance
303 Budgeted fund balance

Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund equity

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,572.93

(311,572.93)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($69,932.05)

{$69,932.05)

$11,672.93

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$11,572.93

$508,248.09
$0.00
$0.60
$519,821.02
$449,888.97
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 1/31/2021 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $116,851.00
102 - 108 Cash Equivalents $0.00
11 Investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund $0.00
141 Iintergovernmental - State $0.00
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncoilectable of $ } $0.00 $0.00

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of § ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:

301 Esfimated revenues $3,462,300.00

302 Less revenues (%$3,332,300.00) $130,000.00

Total assets and resources . $246,851.00
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411
421
431
451
481

753,754
761

604

307

309

764

606

310

766

607

3i2

762
750-752,76x
601

602

770
77%

303

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
Accounts payable

Contracts payable

Loans payable

Beferred revenues

Other current lfabilities

Total liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

Reserve for encumbrances

Capital reserve account - July

Add: Increase in capital reserve

l.ess: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs

Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve excess costs

Maintenance reserve account - July

Add: Increase in maintenance reserve

Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve

Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July

Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve

t.ess: Bud. w/d from cur, exp. emer. reserve

Adult education programs

Other reserves

Appropriations

lLess: Expenditures

Less: Encumbrances

Total appropriated

Unappropriated:

Fund balance, July 1

Designated fund balance

Budgeted fund balance
Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund equity

{$3,345,451.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,462,300.00
$0.00 {$3,345,451.00) $116,849.00
$116,849.00
$3.08
$0.00
$0.60

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$129,998.94

$129,998.94

$116,852.06
$246,851.00
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 1/31/2021 Fund: 55 EXTENDED DAY

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $432,028.49
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $1,598.19
111 nvestments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
"7 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmentat - State $0.00
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 intergovernmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other {net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $46,758.12 $46,758.12

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of § } $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $6.00
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues $0.00

302 Less revenues ($5,231.88) ($5,231.88)

Total assets and resources $475.152.92
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Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
421 Accounts payable
431 Contracts payable
451 Loans payable
481 Beferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Totat liabilities

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances
781 Capital reserve account - July
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve
307 Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve etigible costs
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess cosis
764 Maintenance reserve account - July
806 Add: Increase in mainienance reserve
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve
765 Reserve for Cur, Exp. Emergencies - July
807 Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve
32 Less: Bud, w/d from cur. exp. emer. reserve
762 Adult education programs
750-752,76x Other reserves
601 Appropriations
602 L.ess: Expenditures {$105,044.79)

Less: Encumbrances ($22,312.32)
Total appropriated

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1
77 Designated fund baiance
303 Budgetied fund balance

Total fund batance

Total liabilities and fund equity

$0.00
$0.00
$6.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
30.00
$0.00

$1,189,726.24

($127,357.11)

$22,312.32

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,062,369.13
$1,084,681.45

$580,197.71
$0.00
($1,189,726.24)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$476,152.92
$475,152.92
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Starting date 7/1/2020 Ending date 1/31/2021 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE - FOOD SERVICE

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $275,807.57
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $0.00
111 Investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
17 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

Accounts Receivable:

132 interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmental - State $0.00
142 intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Cther $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $ ] $0.00 $0.00

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00

151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of § ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $100,150.91
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues $0.00

302 Less revenues ($253,070.05) ($253,070.05)

Total assets and resources $122.928.43
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411
421
431
451
481

753,754
761

604

307

309

764

606

310

766

607

312

762
750-752,76x
601

602

770
77

303

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
Accounts payable

Contracts payable

L.oans payable

Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liahilities

Fund Balance:

Total appropriated
Unappropriated:
Fund balance, July 1
Designated fund balance
Budgeted fund balance
Total fund batance

Total liabilities and fund equity

Appropriated:
Reserve for encumbrances
Capital reserve account - July $0.00
Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
l.ess: Bud, wid cap. reserve excess costs $0.00
Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00
Reserve for Cur. Exp. Emergencies - July $0.00
Add: Increase in cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
Less: Bud. wid from cur. exp. emer. reserve $0.00
Adult education programs
Other reserves
Appropriations $999,000.00
Less: Expenditures ($239,121.91)
Less: Encumbrances ($574,156.59) ($813,278.50)

$574,156.59

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$185,721.50
$759,878.09

$264,793.34
$0.00
($999,000.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$97,257.00

$87,257.00

$25,671.43
$122,928.43



